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Service Area:  Statewide 
 

Accion East, Inc. 

Leandro Friere – lfriere@accioneast.com 

Dayanne Bohorquez – dbohorquez@accioneast.com 

Andrea Ierace – aierace@accioneast.com 

Fatiha Ainane – fainane@accioneast.com 

Us.accion.org  

 

Cooperative Fund of New England 

Carolyn Edsell-Vetter – Carolyn@coopfund.coop 

Cooperativefund.org 

 

Local Enterprise Assistance Fund, Inc. (LEAF) 

Amine Benali – abenali@leaffund.org  

Chris Hunter – chunter@leaffund.org  

Leaffund.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Service Area:  Western Massachusetts 
 

Ascentria Care Alliance 

Greater Springfield  

Emil Farjo – efarjo@ascentria.org  

Ascentria.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 


